
           Victim Assistance Services 
          Annual Report for  
          1/1/2021 to 12/31/2021 
 
 

 

TYPE OF VICTIM SERVED TOTAL # OF TYPE OF VICTIM SERVED TOTAL # OF 

 CONTACTS CONTACTS 
 
 
Adult Physical Assault 548 Human Trafficking: Labor  0 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      
Adult Sexual Assault 69 Human Trafficking: Sex  0 
 
Adult Sexually Assaulted as Children  0 Identity Theft/Fraud/Financial  78 
  
Arson  24 Kidnapping: Non-Custodial  0 
 
Bullying (Verbal, Cyber) 0 Kidnapping: Custodial   2 
 
Burglary 210 Mass Violence: Domestic or International  0 
  
Child Physical Abuse/Neglect  39 Other Vehicular Victimization  132 
 
Child Pornography  4 Robbery  35 
 
Child Sexual Assault  265 Stalking/Harassment  127 
  
Domestic/Family Violence 1218 Survivors of Homicide  33 
 
Operating While Intoxicated  76 Teen Dating Victimization  0 
  
Elder Abuse/Neglect  0 Terrorism:  Domestic or International  0 
 
Hate Crime  0 Theft 154  
 
Assistance with Victim Crime Fund  2 Criminal Recklessness/Mischief  99 
 
Protective Order Assistance 933                           

                         TOTAL VICTIMS ASSISTED      *4,048 

 

 

AGE & GENDER OF CONTACTS 
 
 AGE GROUP     FEMALE         MALE 
 
     Total 12 or under 122 48 
 
 Total 13-17 91       39 
 
 Total 18-24 324  106 
 
 Total 25-59 1250 469 
 
 Total 60 or older 114  85 
 
 Total Unknown Age 124 158 
  
 

TOTAL  2,025 905 

 

*The number of age/gender contacts may be different than the number of victims assisted on account of victims being 

involved in multiple cases.



           Victim Assistance Services 
          Annual Report for  
          1/1/2021 to 12/31/2021 
 
 

 

TYPE OF SERVICE PROVIDED 

 

 

Information Regarding Criminal Justice 

Process 

 

Information Regarding Victims’ Rights, 

Notifications 

 

Referral to Other Victim Services 

 

Referral to Other Services, Supports & 

Resources 

 

Accompany to ER of Urgent Care 

 

Accompany to Medical Forensic Exam 

 

Assistance in Applying for Public  

Benefits, Return of Personal Property 

 

Intervention with Employer, Creditor, 

Landlord, or Academic Institution 

 

Interpreter Services 

 

Crisis Intervention (i.e. Safety Planning) 

 

On-Scene Crisis Response 

 

. 

 

 

  

 

Total # of 

Contacts 

 

2317 

 

 

1837 

 

26 

 

 

10 

 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

 

0 

 

 

154 

 

98 

 

0 

 

 

 

TYPE OF SERVICE PROVIDED 

 

 

Support Groups 

 

Emergency Financial Assistance 

 

Notifications of Events 

 

Victim Impact Statement Assistance 

 

Assistance with Restitution 

 

Civil Legal Assistance with Obtaining a 

Protective Order 

 

Other Emergency Justice Related 

Assistance 

 

Prosecution Interview Accompaniment 

 

Law Enforcement Agency Interview 

Accompaniment 

 

Criminal Advocacy Accompaniment 

 

Sent Survey 

 

Completed Survey 

 

TOTAL SERVICES PROVIDED 

 

Total # of 

Contacts 

 
18 

 

0 

 

2994 

 

606 

 

66 

 

 

1065 

 

 

2 

 

79 

 

 

2 

 

401 

 

48 

 

55 

 

**13,140

  

                   METHOD OF CONTACT: 

 

                           In-Person 1,167 
 
                          Telephone 3,127 
 
 Letter 8,846 
 
**Total number of services provided may vary from total number on contacts on account of more than one service may be 
provided to an individual during an event. 


